STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

The QUEEN has been pleased by Royal Warrant under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 6 January 2015 to appoint His Honour Judge Nicholas Richard Maybury Hilliard, Q.C., to exercise as Recorder of the City of London all such judicial functions as have heretofore been exercised by Recorders of the said City.

(2259416) C.I.P. Denver

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

CONSTRUCT GROUP LIMITED

06483726

Registered office: 92 London Street, Reading, Berkshire, RG1 4SJ Principal Trading Address: David House, Unit 8 Stokenchurch Business Park, Ibstone Road, Stokenchurch, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP14 3FE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that we, John Arthur Kirkpatrick and David William Tann, the Joint Liquidators of the above named company, intend to pay a first dividend to creditors whose claims are neither secured nor preferential within two months of the last date for proving specified herein. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 31 January 2015 to send their names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, John Arthur Kirkpatrick, Wilkins Kennedy LLP, 92 London Street, Reading, Berkshire, RG1 4SJ, the Joint Liquidator of the company and, if so required, provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, any distribution subsequently declared.

Date of appointment: 31 October 2012.

Office Holder details: John Arthur Kirkpatrick (IP No 002230) and David William Tann (IP No. 8108) of Wilkins Kennedy LLP, 92 London Street, Reading, Berkshire, RG1 4SJ.

For more information please contact Jodie jodie.gilbert@wilkinskennedy.com or on 0118 951 2131.

John Arthur Kirkpatrick, Joint Liquidator

05 January 2015 (2259441)

DENTAFIX (UK) LIMITED

Previous Name of Company: Enfranchise 294 Limited

Registered office: 2nd Floor, 33 Blagrave Street, Reading RG1 1PW Principal trading address: 11-13 Helix Industrial Estate, Wilton Road, Camberlev GUI5 2QT

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 30 January 2015, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, David Clements of Harrisons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited, 2nd Floor, 33 Blagrave Street, Reading, RG1 1PW, the Joint Liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First and Final Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 30 January 2015.

Submissions of proof of debts forms and supporting documentation may be made electronically if so desired to info@harrisons.uk.com addressed 'Dentafix (UK) Limited - Proof of debt submission'.

David Clements (8765) and Paul Boyle (8897), Harrisons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited, 2nd Floor, 33 Blagrave Street, Reading RG11PW. Email: reading@harrisons.uk.com for the attention of Ailar Gharachoorloo

David Clements, Joint Liquidator

5 January 2015 (2259488)

I.R.F LIMITED

02765072

Registered office: 41 Greek Street, Stockport SK3 8AX

Principal trading address: 277 Congleton Road, Biddulph, Stoke ST8

Type of Liquidation: Creditors Voluntary

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that it is my intention to declare a final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above company within the period of two months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not done so are required, on or before 2 February 2015 to send their proofs of debt to Andrew Mark Bland (IP No 9472) of DMC Recovery Limited, 41 Greek Street, Stockport SK3 8AX, the liquidator of the above company and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved by this date will be excluded from the dividend.

A M Bland, Liquidator. Date of appointment: 21 March 2013. Contact email address: andrew.bland@dmc-recovery.co.uk and telephone number: 0161 474 0920 (2259493)

In the Nottingham County Court

No 599 of 2012

TRIDENT ACCOUNTANCY LIMITED

03709734

Registered office: c/o Abbey Taylor Limited, Blades Enterprise Centre, John Street, Sheffield S2 4SW

Principal trading address: 39 Oakdale Road, Nottingham NG3 7EL

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 4 February 2015.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at Abbey Taylor Limited, Blades Enterprise Centre, John Street, Sheffield S2 4SW by 4 February 2015. If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Philip David Nunney and Tracy Ann Taylor (IP numbers 9507 and 8899) of Abbey Taylor Limited, Blades Enterprise Centre, John Street, Sheffield S2 4SW were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 9 November 2012. Further information about this case is available from David Hurley at the offices of Abbey Taylor Limited on 0114 292 2402 or at info@abbeytaylor.co.uk.

Philip David Nunney and Tracy Ann Taylor, Joint Liquidators (2259490)

In the Bradford County Court No 4 of 2013

ZEDEBRA LLP

Previous Name of Company: Arc Property Solicitors LLP

Registered office: c/o Inquesta Corporate Recovery & Insolvency, St John's Terrace, 11-15 New Road, Manchester M26 1LS

Principal trading address: Simpson House, Windsor Court, Clarence Drive, Harrogate HG1 2PE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator intends to declare a First & Final dividend to creditors of the LLP within two months of the last date for proving specified below.